SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 598 by Representative Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "1729," and insert in lieu thereof "1730,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "Program;" and before "to authorize" insert "to provide for the
- 5 duties of the state treasurer relative to the investment of funds in ABLE Accounts;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "1729" to "1730"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 8, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 10 "\\$1728. ABLE Account funds; investment
- The state treasurer shall invest monies deposited in the ABLE Accounts in
- the same manner as prescribed by R.S. 17:3091 et seq. for the investment of monies
- deposited in START Program accounts. Funds in ABLE accounts shall be invested
- in such investment options and subject to the same requirements and limitations for
- funds deposited in START Program accounts provided in R.S. 17:3091 et seq.,
- except as otherwise provided in this Chapter."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 6, change "§1728." to "§1729."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 8, at the beginning of line 19, change "\\$1729." to "\\$1730."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 8, line 22, delete "shall" and insert in lieu thereof "may"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 8, line 23, after "income tax" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 25 thereof "if authorized by the"